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Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.
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GREEN ROOF STATISTICS Proposed
Gross Floor Area, as defined in Green Roof Bylaw (m?) 41904.6 m?
613.7 m?
Total Roof Area (m?) 4231.2 m?
Area of Residential Private Terraces (m?)
Rooftop Outdoor Amenity Space, if in a Residential Building (m?) 1098.6 m?
Area of Renewable Energy Devices (m?) 0 m?
Tower (s)Roof Area with floor plate less than 750 m? N/A
Total Available Roof Space (m?) 2518.9 m?
Green Roof Coverage Required Proposed
Coverage of Available Roof Space (m?) 1511.34 m? 1530.7 m?
Coverage of Available Roof Space (%) 60 % 60 %

Staftistics Template — Toronto Green Standard Version 4.0

MTIIHIII\IIII City Agency, Corporation & Division-Owned Facilities
The Toronto Green Standard Version 4.0 Statistics Template is submitted with Site Plan Control Applications and
stand-alone Zoning Bylaw Amendment applications. Complete the table and copy it directly onto the Site Plan
submitted as part of the application.

For Zoning Bylaw Amendment applications: complete General Project Description and Section 1.
For Site Plan Control applications: complete General Project Description, Section 1 and Section 2.
For further information, please visit www.toronto.ca/areendevelopment

Total Gross Floor Area 42493.2 m? 457393.4 ft?

Breakdown of project

components (m?):

Retail GROCERY GFA: 2276.8 m? 24507.3 ft?

Commercial TOTAL RETAIL GFA: 943.1 m? 10152.0 ft2 (EXCLUDING GROCERY)
Industrial

Institutional/Other

Total number of residential units 620

Section 1: For Stand Alone Zoning Bylaw Amendment Applications and Site Plan Control Applications

Number of Parking Spaces 8 254 >100%
Number of EV Parking Spaces (Residential) 177 177 100%
Number of EV Parking Spaces (Non - Residential) 20 20 100%
Gycing Infrastucine Bronotad —

Number of long-term bicycle parking spaces (all-uses) 565 567 >100%
Number of long-term bicycle parking located on:

a) first storey of building

b) second storey of building

c) first level below-ground 567 100%

d) second level below-ground

e) other levels below-ground
Number of short-term bicycle parking spaces 147 147 100%
Number of shower and change facilities 2 2

olo 37111

Statistics Template — Toronto Green Standard Version 4.0

City Agency, Corporation & Division-Owned Facilities

0l ToRonTo

Tree Canopy Required | Proposed | Proposed %
Total Soil Volume (40% of the site area + 66 m2 x 30 m?3) 1387 m3 1387 m3 100%
Soil volume provided within the site area (m3) 869.4 m3

517.6 m3

Soil Volume provided within the public boulevard (ms3)

Definitions

FLOOR PLATE AREA - The total area of a floor of a building, measured from the exterior of the
main wall of the floor level, including voids at the level of the floor, such as an atrium,
mezzanine, stairwell, escalator, elevator, ventilation duct or utility shaft.

GREEN ROOF - An extension of an above grade roof, built on top of a human-made structure,
that allows vegetation to grow in a growing medium and which is designed, constructed and
maintained in accordance with the Toronto Green Roof Construction Standard.

GROSS FLOOR AREA - The total area of each floor level of a building, above and below
average grade, measured from the exterior of the main wall of each floor level, including voids at
the level of each floor, such as an atrium, mezzanine, stairwell, escalator, elevator, ventilation
duct or utility shaft, but excluding areas used for the purpose of parking or loading.

PRIVATE TERRACE - Outdoor amenity area on a roof that is available exclusively for use by
the occupants of an abutting residential unit for recreational or social activities.

GCA AND GFA BREAKDOWN

PROJECT STATISTICS SUMMARY

Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for

clarification.
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GROSS CONSTRUCTION ZBL 569-2013 CITY WIDE BY-LAW 569-2013 GROSS NUMBER OF FLOORS: | 73/29 | FSI (GFA/LOT AREA): 5.62
AREA EXCLUSIONS FLOOR AREA
GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA) ABOVE GRADE: 46594.9 m? 501543.3 ft?
BELOW GRADE TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA):
Level GCA, m2 | GCA, sf |GFA Exclusion, m2 |GFA Exclusion, sf GFA, m2 GFA, sf “as defined i ZBL 568:2013 42493.2m* 457393417
P2 62029 m? 66768.0 ftz2 |5803.6 m? 62469.7 ft2 399.3 m? 4298.3 ft2 RESIDENTIAL GFA: 39273.3m? 422734.2 f?
P1 6161.4 m? 66321.2 ft2 |5946.2 m? 64004.7 ft2 215.2 m? 2316.5 ft? RETAIL GFA: 943.1 m? 10152.0 f2
Grand total 12364.4 m? 133089.2 ft2/11749.9 m? 126474.5 ft? 614.5 m? 6614.7 ft? . .
GROCERY STORE GFA: 2276.8m 24507.3 ft
ABOVE GRADE
Level GCA, m2 GCA, sf |GFA Exclusion, m2 |GFA Exclusion, sf GFA, m2 GFA, sf -
. m2
Ground Floor 3987.6 m? |42922.7 ft* |478.1 m? 5146.2 ft2 3509.5 m? 37776.5 ft2 LOT AREA: :
Level02 1479.1 m? |15920.5ft2 [122.0 m? 1313.0 ft? 1357.1 m? 14607.6 ft2 CONVEYANCES AREA: 168m?
Level03 2700.9 m? |29071.8 ft2 |1540.4 m? 16580.4 ft2 1160.5 m? 12491 .4 ft2 ADJUSTED LOT AREA: 7,556m?
Level04 2701.8 m? 29082.4 ft2 |102.5 m? 1102.8 ft2 2599.4 m? 27979.6 ft2 NUMBER OF RESIDENTIAL UNITS: 620
Leve|05 26502 m2 285264 ft2 1025 m2 1 1028 ft2 25477 m2 274236 ft2 NUMBER OF AFFORDABLE UNITS: ;ﬁgo;i;gi#Tizts;;%tﬁ:eTn?el:ispmirgzgrir;fajgic:;dtzn;:
Level06 2650.2 m? [28526.4 ft2 [102.5 m? 1102.8 ft? 2547.7 m? 27423.6 ft? reviewed during the Site Plan Approval process.
Level07 2650.2 m? |28526.4 ft2 102.5 m? 1102.8 ft? 2547.7 m? 27423.6 ft2
Level08 2650.2 m? |28526.4 ft2 [102.5 m? 1102.8 ft? 2547.7 m? 27423.6 ft2
Level09 2266.2 m? |24393.3ft2 [102.5 m? 1102.8 ft? 2163.8 m? 23290.5 ft2 UNIT COUNT AND MIX
Level10 2266.2 m? |24393.3ft2 [102.5 m? 1102.8 ft? 2163.8 m? 23290.5 ft2
Level11 2056.7 m? 122138.0 ft |104.4 m? 1123.3 ft2 1952.3 m? 21014.7 2 BUILDING A R’*”’*RR —tontial | Residortial
2 2 2 2 2 2 esiaentia esidentia
Level12 2056.7 m? [22138.0 ft2 |[104.4 m 1123.3 ft 1952.3 m 21014.7 ft Level GEA. m2 GEA. sf Count
Level13 2056.7 m? |22138.0 ft2 [104.4 m? 1123.3 ft? 1952.3 m? 21014.7 ft2 Level03 320.0 m? 3444 8 ft? 5
Level14/MPH 11594 m? [12480.1 ft2 1349.4 m? 3760.7 ft2 810.1 m? 87194 ft? Levelod 992'5 m? 1068&3 0fe 116
Level15 850.6 m? 9156.0 ft2  |49.4 m? 531.2 ft? 801.3 m? 8624 .8 ft? ' :
Level05 992.5 m? 10683.0ft2 |16
Level16 850.6 m? 9156.0 ft2  |49.4 m? 531.2 ft? 801.3 m? 8624 .8 ft? LevelO6 992 5 m? 10683.0f2 |16
Level17 850.6 m? 9156.0 ft2  |49.4 m? 531.2 ft? 801.3 m? 8624 .8 ft? Level07 992'5 m? 10683'0 2 16
Level18 850.6 m? 9156.0 ft2  |49.4 m? 531.2 ft? 801.3 m? 8624 .8 ft? Level08 992'5 m? 10683-0 2 16
Level19 850.6 m? 9156.0 ft2  |49.4 m? 531.2 ft2 801.3 m2 8624 .8 ft? ' .
Level09 719.1 m? 7740.2 ft2 14
Level20 850.6 m? 9156.0 ft2  |49.4 m? 531.2 ft2 801.3 m? 8624 .8 ft?
Level10 719.1 m? 7740.2 ft2 14
Level21 850.6 m? 9156.0 ft2 |49.4 m? 531.2 ft2 801.3 m? 8624 .8 ft?
Level11 719.1 m? 7740.2 ft2 14
Level22 850.6 m? 9156.0 ft2 |49.4 m? 531.2 ft2 801.3 m? 8624 .8 ft?
Level12 719.1 m? 7740.2 ft2 14
Level23 850.6 m? 9156.0 ft2  |49.4 m? 531.2 ft? 801.3 m? 8624 .8 ft? 2 2
Level24 8506 m? | 9156.0 2 |49.4 m? 5312 ft2 801.3 m? 86248 ft2 Level13 7191 m 774021 |14
: . . . . . L 114/MPH 719.1 m? 7740.2 ft2 14
Level25 850.6m? |9156.0ft |49.4 m? 531.2 ft2 801.3 m? 8624.8 ft2 PO B L
Level26 850.6 m? 9156.0 ft2  |49.4 m? 531.2 ft? 801.3 m? 8624 .8 ft? Level16 719'1 m? 7740'2 f2 14
Level27 850.6 m? 9156.0 ft2  |49.4 m? 531.2 ft2 801.3 m2 8624 .8 ft? ' '
Level17 719.1 m? 7740.2 ft2 14
Level28 850.6 m? 9156.0 ft2  |49.4 m? 531.2 ft2 801.3 m2 8624 .8 ft?
Level18 719.1 m? 7740.2 ft2 14
Level29 850.6 m? 9156.0 ft2 |49.4 m? 531.2 ft2 801.3 m? 8624 .8 ft?
Level19 719.1 m? 7740.2 ft2 14
MPH 503.5 m? 54196 ft2 4559 m? 4907.0 ft2 47.6 m? 512.6 ft2 2 5
Grand total 46594.9 m? 5015433 ff2 4716.2 m? 50764.7 41878.7 m? 450778.7 ¢ Level20 rsim® 7ra02m 1
: . . . . . Level21 719.1 m? 7740.2 ft2 14
TOTALS Level22 719.1 m? 7740212 |14
ABOVE AND BELOW TOTAL GCA, m2 GCA, sf |GFA Exclusion, m2 | GFA Exclusion, sf GFA, m2 GFA, sf Level23 719.1 m? 77402 ft2 14
58959.3 m? |634632.6 ft2|16466.1 m? 177239.2 ft2 42493.2 m? 457393 .4 ft2 Level24 719.1 m? 7740.2 ft2 14
Level25 719.1 m? 7740.2 ft2 14
Level26 719.1 m? 7740.2 ft2 14
Level27 719.1 m? 7740.2 ft2 14
Level28 719.1 m? 7740.2 ft2 14
DERNII CAR PARKING Level29 7191m2 774022 |14
_ _ 20383.2 m? ([219403.1 ft2 |379
From the City of Toronto ZBL 569-2013: Visitor/Commercial | Visitor/Commercial Car-Share
:R;r;erezﬁii?ﬁgtﬁilzd?::Ssa(te?igf(())rryy the Gross Floor Area of an apartment building is reduced by Level Parking Provided parking Required Provided
(A) parking, loading and bicycle parking below established grade; . P1 77 8 2 BUILDING A UNIT MiX:
e o Name  Count | Uit Mix | Average Area, m2  Average Area,
EBE; bE:‘Sierrl(eTIt;shO\_/ver and change facilities and bicycle maintenance facilities required by this By- Residential Parking UNIT 1BD 201 530% 468 m? 5036 ft2
'EaEV;“ for fe‘*“"?@53;2;;5{;;1:5:iz:;.h:zfx;?gfg@%] — Level = Provided UNIT 2BD 95 251% 65.3 m? 702 .4 ft2
ES; ?naé'c’ﬁgﬁi';f’;f;mouse; - P1 28 UNIT 3 BD 36 9.5% 91.5m? 984.7 ft2
® @it stairwells in the twilding. 177 UNIT STUDIO |47 12.4% |31.6 m? 340.6 ft2
. Total Parking 379 235.2 m? 2531.3 ft?
Floor Space Index Calculation . ‘ Provided
zr_A)t_he ResIder;gflaz:grilf;a:ifig%?éltgﬁilftli?r?;sizatﬁzIpedsi)?t of the gross floor area of a building 254 BUILDING B*: s uni mix iacram HATCHED AREA
dIIBV)Ided >y thef?):e:gstiz:r:ggl bui_lding, ot_her t_han an apartment building, is the re_sult of the gross ReSidential ReSidentiaI
2'8‘.;5.iB‘“tib‘(’é“fnii“ni?ﬁi°;Z;‘fﬁ‘éfe‘éeii‘:ﬁi’gi‘i;ﬂ;ﬁ%“.!.as".28.l%éf‘ljﬁfﬁéé by the orea of ek Level GFA, m2 GFA, sf Count
et i e e e o g oo o Level02 972.8m*>  |10470.6ft* |14
Level03 724.8 m? 7801.4 ft2 11
2 2
LOADING PROVISIONS AMENITY Level04 1298.7m*  |13979.31" |24
Level05 1252.1 m? 13477.7 ft2 |23
A - L 106 1252.1 m? 13477.7 ft2 |23
K KL’E fB\. tgﬁgmg §Eﬁ8§ Indoor Amenity | Indoor Amenity Levelo7 1252 1 m2 13477 7f¢ |23
X TYPE 'C'LOADING SPACES Level | Name Provided Required eve o m dals
4x PUDO PARKING SPACES Level03 |AMENITY |1240.1 m? 1240 m?2 Level08 1252.1m 13477.7 ft 23
— _ _ Level09 1252.1 m? 13477.7 fi2 |23
O FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCATIONS *required area (2sm per unit) = 1240m2.
Level10 1252.1 m? 13477.7 fi2 |23
Outdoor Amenity  Outdoor Amenity| Level11 10454 m?  |11252.91t2 |18
Level Name Provided Required Level12 10454 m? 11252.9ft2 |18
Level03 OUTDOOR 1300.4 m? 1240 m? Level13 1045.4 m? 112529 ft2 |18
AMENITY 136453 m? |146876.3 ft2 | 241
*required area (2sm per unit) = 1240m2. BUILDING B UNIT MIX:
Name Count | Unit Mix | Average Area, m2 | Average Area, sf
BCIUKSEsP@AIEMKIAIR‘l?o*s UNIT 1BD 111 46.1% [52.3 m? 563.0 ft?
UNIT 2BD 56 23.2% |64.7 m? 696.6 ft2
REQUIRED BIKE PARKING SPACES: UNIT 3 BD 25 10_4% 95 .2 m2 1024.6 ft2
Land Use Units / GFA | Short Term Long Term* Spaces Required
Residential 620 Units 0.2 per unit =124 | 0.9 per unit = 558 682 Spaces UNIT 4 BD 1 0.4% 126.9 m* 1366.1 ft°
rotal/ Grocery | 3219.9 2 3+ 03 per 007 | 0Zper 100 20 Spaces UNIT STUDIO |48 19.9% |35.6 m? 383.3 ft2
At Grade N/A 10 Spaces 10 Spaces 241 3747 m? 40335 ft2
AFFORDABLE HOUSING UNITS Totals: 147 Spaces 565 Spaces 712 Spaces BUILDING A & B UNIT MIX:
;ROV IDE;BIKEPA::INGS:ACES Name Count | Unit Mix | Average Area, m2 |Average Area, sf
*Affordable Units Note:To be provided in accordance with statutory — _ UNIT 1BD 312 50% 48.7 m? 524.7 ft2
1Z requirements. Number of units to be reviewed during the Site tand Use | ShortTerm | Long Term™ | Spaces Provided UNIT 2BD 151 124% 651 m? 2002 f2
Plan Approval process. Residential 124 Spaces 560 Spaces 684 Spaces " "
Retail / Grocery 13 Spaces 7 Spaces 20 Spaces UNIT 3 BD 61 10% 930 rn2 1001 1 ft2
At Grade 10 Spaces 10 Spaces UNIT 4 BD 1 0% 1269 m2 13661 ft2
Totals: 147 Spaces 567 Spaces 714 Spaces UNlT STUDlO 95 15% 336 m2 3622 ft2
'85 LONG-TERM RESIDENTIAL BIKE PARKING SPACES TO BE EQUIPPED FOR EV CHARGING 620 367-4 m2 3954.2 ftz

BIKE PARKING LOCATIONS:
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PROJECT STATISTICS

Level Count
P1 176 x 4 = 704*
Ground Floor 10
Total: 714

*REFER TO P1 PLAN FOR DERO DECKER SYSTEM
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Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.
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Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
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- GROSS FLOOR AREA
) l l (ZBL 569-2013)
) 569-2013 EXCLUSION
l Gross Floor Area Calculations for an Apartment Building in
— -_— L _ the Commercial Residential Zone Category per ZBL
569-2013, Section 40.5.40.40 (5).
In the Commercial Residential Zone category the gross
GFA Level P2 GFA Level P1 floor area of an apartment building is reduced by the area
1 1-500 2 1-500 in the building used for:
’ ’ (A) parking, loading and bicycle parking below-ground;
(B) required loading spaces at the ground level and
GFA EXCLUSION PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA) - GFA EXCLUSION PER ZBL-569-2013 GFA EXCLUSION PER ZBL-569-2013 GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA)|GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA) required bicycle parking spaces at or above ground;
P2 GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL P2 LEVEL P2 LEVEL P1 LEVEL P1 GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL P1 _ LEVEL P1 - LEVEL P1 o vt oo o o Easomtt
(D) shower and change facilities required by this By-law for
Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area (ered bovae Cl’:;gqﬁg;%agms ;y—IaW' Y
ELEVATOR 39.4 m? GARBAGE ROOM 163.3 m? ELEVATOR 39.4 m? BIKE RAMP 88.4 m? MECH. 67.0 m? GROCERY 27.1 m? BIKE RAMP 88.4 m? LOBBY 18.8 m? Eg))eg'g;'s;g;ssma;;fs
ELEVATOR 28.2 m? GARBAGE ROOM 158.1 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? BIKE RM 423.7 m? MECH. 57.1 m? LOBBY 110.4 m? BIKE RM 423.7 m? MECH. 67.0 m? E”)e’;fggfr’m’l'sﬁf"‘t‘:glﬁﬁdﬂ;d
EXH. SHAFT 25.4 m? LOBBY 42.4 m? EXH. SHAFT 25.4 m? BIKE RM 151.3 m? MECH. 44.4 m? LOBBY 25.6 m? BIKE RM 151.3 m? MECH. 57.1 m?
EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? LOBBY 16.8 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? BIKE RM 87.5m? MECH. 33.7m? LOBBY 18.8 m? BIKE RM 87.5 m? MECH. 44 4 m?
EXIT STAIR 19.1 m2 VEST. 18.8 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1 m2 BIKE RM 26.7 m2 PARK. RAMP 213.9 m? VEST. 19.4 m? BIKE RM 26.7 m? MECH. 33.7 m?
EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? Grand total 399.3 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? CHUTE 7.2m? PARKING 4189.1 m? VEST. 7.3 m? CHUTE 7.2m? PARK. RAMP 213.9 m?
EXIT STAIR 18.6 m2 EXIT STAIR 18.6 m?2 CHUTE 5.0 m? SERVICE SPACE 56.1 m? VEST. 6.6 m? CHUTE 50m? PARKING 4189.1 m?
INT. SHAFT 24.6 m? GARBAGE ROOM 163.3 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? SERVICE SPACE 19.5 m? Grand total 215.2 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? SERVICE SPACE 56.1 m?
LOCKERS 92.4 m? GARBAGE ROOM 158.1 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? SHOWER CHANGE 32.3 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? SERVICE SPACE 19.5 m?
MECH. 41.8 m? INT. SHAFT 24.6 m? ELEVATOR 13.5m? SHOWER CHANGE 24.5 m? ELEVATOR 13.5m? SHOWER CHANGE 32.3 m?
PARKING 5455.7 m? LOBBY 42.4 m? EXH. SHAFT 25.4 m? STORM WATER TANK 118.1 m? EXH. SHAFT 25.4 m? SHOWER CHANGE 24.5 m?
SERVICE SPACE 20.2 m? LOBBY 16.8 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? STORM WATER TANK 105.7 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? STORM WATER TANK 118.1 m?
Grand total 5803.6 m? LOCKERS 92.4 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? Grand total 5946.2 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? STORM WATER TANK 105.7 m?
MECH. 41.8 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1 m2 EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? VEST. 19.4 m?
PARKING 5455.7 m? EXIT STAIR 17.7 m? EXIT STAIR 17.7 m? VEST. 7.3 m?
SERVICE SPACE 20.2 m? INT. SHAFT 24.6 m2 GROCERY 27.1 m? VEST. 6.6 m?
VEST. 18.8 m? INT. SHAFT 24.6 m? Grand total 6161.4 m?
Grand total 6202.9 m? LOBBY 110.4 m?
LOBBY 25.6 m?
F/;_77Lj F***TBleER*AM;****‘\ r——»——-—--—- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - = EBEYli%Aﬁliiiiiiiii:iij . ) _I , 777‘777777777Tiiij’iii‘riii“iii“ i ) . ) :I
4 [ (7 S | 28w  18md | 4 Lo I I I [
/ 4 RETAIL | mw_- - | [ ZBMHL?EJ\AA[\[EO?%HM | r————— e + / y/ I I I I I I I - - - - -7
I . R - s ‘ | - i il Sy \ \ ' | UNIT 3BD ‘UME‘&%JDIO ‘ UNGeli%?D " unr2so | unrep | unroso | unriep | F—————-—---= T \
;» r M%VEZ L7 { ‘ : £ Wﬂfﬁ%im B 1988 | ' : B : 1 : 7861 : 78617 : 3 : i : | | ‘ |
VEST| © "GACK ELEVATOF - | L [ e [ [ [
B WEmE | e | | L ¥ _____ N w e
‘r e : PARIC RAVP =L . I T | RETAL | ] ‘“ T T fllsgi 7777777 B | | om |
‘ LOBBY ﬁ;Aﬁcg_RmXﬁsm,@Gﬁéf 1805 & { zzé‘éﬁzz ‘ 7 e L 1 _ _ 1 | 2419 f2 | | T e f T T e | E)‘(ITSTAIR | | |
e A% B ERV.COR. ‘ | RETAIL GROCERY e - \ | ‘ UNIT 4BD ool ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ qom* ! _ | _ |
| B 1 gt | | | ‘ zi ELEZ\gA'ZrOR CPSAgf U= T ‘ POPS | I pridg | | I | | | 2051 | | - EL%\@“IOR o r= 1 |
LMAT m== . ‘ Eﬁ(ITSTWAIR Lﬁ B ‘ \ P \ ‘ 'unrep | unmiep | uniTiep ! uNiTieD | UNIT 18D UNuTSTydlo ‘ | [ sure J.C,m@ ‘ [
T . ! ‘ il MOVE N Tere. \ ] ‘ a0 &R &F 0 &% ) &% 8% \ L SN - !
F srvco ! b SEE A EXTSTAR (= = | omE T ‘ | \ ! ! ! ! ! ! ! | EXTTSTAR . |
- ity B ‘ e | ‘ LoapinG | EXITSTARR \ | e et e e e e | Es B R !
| . | B | e \ | | [ | 2057 |
| \ ’_1 ‘ | A ‘ | | L [ |
‘ ‘ ‘LOADqu‘ r - - — L’ E | | ‘l | | ‘
| [ [ 2y A | |
; B | SRR 1
[ | [ \ [ ‘ |
I B I R R [
= — I 7- - o = — |
‘ |
S _
R —_— _ - —_l- R —_— _ - —_l- 2 SEP 10, 2025 Re-Issued for OPA and ZBA
I——- - T I——- - T 1 OCT 28, 2024 Issued for OPA and ZBA
No. Date Issue/Revision
— - — — - — QSO ASSo
3} GFA Ground Floor 4} GFALevel02 3? oF %
1:500 1:500 O%Zi Z
GFA EXCLUSION PER ZBL-569-2013 GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA)|GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA) GFA EXCLUSION PER 7ZBL-569-2013 GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA)|GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA) ==, DRED' §'
GROUND FLOOR GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 GROUND FLOOR GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 GROUND FLOOR - GROUND FLOOR - GROUND FLOOR LEVEL 02 GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL 02 - LEVEL 02 - LEVEL 02 ,,"’ uggacE $
Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area "‘f:........nmm\‘
BIKE RAMP 71.6 m? BF WC 11.5 m? MAIL RM 19.7 m? BF WC 11.5 m? LOADING 54.6 m? CHUTE 1.6 m? CIRC. 74.8 m? CHUTE 1.6 m? UNIT 1BD 63.7 m?
CHUTE 1.3 m? BF WC 9.2 m? MAIL RM 19.7 m? BF WC 9.2 m? LOADING 49.9 m? CHUTE 1.4 m? RETAIL 309.6 m? CHUTE 1.4 m? UNIT 1BD 63.7 m?
CHUTE 1.3 m? CACF 54 m? MOVE IN 6.4 m? BIKE RAMP 71.6 m? LOBBY 105.7 m? CHUTE 1.3 m? UNIT 1BD 63.7 m? CHUTE 1.3 m? UNIT 1BD 63.7 m?
CHUTE 1.2m? CACF 4.8 m? MOVE IN 5.6 m? CACF 5.4 m? LOBBY 66.4 m? CHUTE 1.2m? UNIT 1BD 63.7 m? CHUTE 1.2 m? UNIT 1BD 60.3 m? 2451-2495 Danforth
CHUTE 1.2 m? CIRC. 30.4 m? PARCEL RM 18.6 m? CACF 4.8 m? LOBBY 23.4 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? UNIT 1BD 63.7 m? CIRC. 74.8 m? UNIT 1BD 58.3 m?
ELEVATOR 28.2 m? LOADING 88.7 m? PARCEL RM 17.7 m? CHUTE 1.3 m? LOBBY STORAGE 5.4 m? ELEVATOR 22.0 m? UNIT 1BD 60.3 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? UNIT 1BD 53.5 m? 2451-2495 Danforth
ELEVATOR 28.2m? LOADING 49.9 m? RETAIL 241.8 m? CHUTE 1.3 m? MAIL RM 19.7 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? UNIT 1BD 58.3 m? ELEVATOR 22.0 m? UNIT 1BD 50.5 m? Avenue, Toronto, ON
ELEVATOR 9.9 m? LOBBY 105.7 m? RETAIL 224.7 m? CHUTE 1.2 m? MAIL RM 19.7 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? UNIT 1BD 53.5 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? UNIT 2BD 73.1 m? M6R 2J5
EXIT STAIR 27.7 m? LOBBY 66.4 m? RETAIL 161.1 m? CHUTE 1.2 m? MOVE IN 6.4 m? EXIT STAIR 14.3 m? UNIT 1BD 50.5 m? EXIT STAIR 19.1 m? UNIT 2BD 73.1 m?
EXIT STAIR 23.3 m? LOBBY 23.4 m? RETAIL 6.0 m? CIRC. 30.4 m? MOVE IN 5.6 m? EXIT STAIR 13.8 m? UNIT 2BD 73.1 m? EXIT STAIR 14.3 m? UNIT 2BD 73.1 m?
EXIT STAIR 23.0 m? LOBBY STORAGE 54 m? RETAIL GROCERY 2276.8 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? P.O.P.S 353.9 m? Grand total 122.0 m? UNIT 2BD 73.1 m? EXIT STAIR 13.8 m? UNIT 3 BD 122.7 m?
EXIT STAIR 20.8 m? SERV. COR. 40.1 m? ELEVATOR 28.2 m? PARCEL RM 18.6 m? UNIT 2BD 73.1m? RETAIL 309.6 m? UNIT 4 BD 126.9 m?
EXIT STAIR 18.2 m?2 SERV. COR. 17.9 m2 ELEVATOR 9.9 m? PARCEL RM 17.7 m2 UNIT 3 BD 122.7 m? UNIT STUDIO 45.5 m? Title:
LOADING 54.6 m? SERV. COR. 8.2 m? EXIT STAIR 27.7 m? PARK. RAMP 167.7 m? UNIT 4 BD 126.9 m? UNIT STUDIO 44.6 m?
P.O.P.S 353.9 m? VEST. 18.4 m2 EXIT STAIR 23.3 m? RETAIL 241.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 45.5 m? Grand total 1479.1 m2 G FA D IAG RAMS PE R
PARK. RAMP 167.7 m? VEST. 14.1 m? EXIT STAIR 23.0 m? RETAIL 224.7 m? UNIT STUDIO 44.6 m?
Grand total 832.0 m? VEST. 12.1 m? EXIT STAIR 20.8 m? RETAIL 161.1 m? Grand total 1357.1 m? ZBL 569 201 3
Grand total 3509.5 m? EXIT STAIR 18.2 m? RETAIL 6.0 m?
LOADING 88.7 m? RETAIL GROCERY 2276.8 m?
2
SERV. COR. 40.1m Project No. 2216 ‘ Scale As indicated
SERV. COR. 17.9 m? :
SERV. COR. 8.2 m* Drawing No.
VEST. 18.4 m?
VEST. 14.1 m2
Srand 2416 A 0 0 3
Grand total 4341.6 m? ]
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Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.
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GROSS FLOOR AREA (ZBL 569-2013)
GROSS FLOOR AREA
) ) (ZBL 569-2013)
) ) 569-2013 EXCLUSION
] _ ,__I ] _ ,__I the Commercial Resicentia Zone Category per ZBL "
1 GFA Level03 2 GFA Level04 569-2013, Section 40.5.40.40 (5).
1:500 1:500 H’] the Com:(nercial Residenbtia:dZone catggor)étge %ross
oor area of an apartment building is reduced by the area
in the building used for:
GFAEXCLUSION PER 2BL-509-2013 GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL 04 | GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL 04 RO GOA LEVEL ot RO A LaVEL o | A RO N LaVEL o4 A () paring. g and e prng b rou:
GFA EXCLUSION PER ZBL-569-2013 GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL 03 GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA)|GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA) required bicycle parking spaces at or above ground;
LEVEL 03 e - LEVEL 03 - LEVEL 03 Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area machanicaand venilalon roons i ne basement
(D) shower and change facilities required by this By-law for
Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area CHUTE 1.8 m? CIRC. 117.2 m? UNIT 2BD 73.1 m? CHUTE 1.8 m? UNIT 1BD 50.4 m? UNIT STUDIO 47.9 m? rgquired ‘?{CVde parkiﬂgszage% ; | _y 4
AMENITY 752.8 m? CIRC. 73.6 m2 AMENITY 752.8 m2 MECH. 122.6 m? CHUTE 1.6 m? CIRC. 110.4 m? UNIT 2BD 72.1 m? CHUTE 1.6 m? UNIT 1BD 49.7 m? UNIT STUDIO 45.5 m? EF; g;’gf;g:ﬁggz;requlre v his By-taw,
AMENITY 487 4 m? CIRC. 39.4 m? AMENITY 487 4 m? OUTDOOR AMENITY 13004 m? CHUTE 14 m? LOCKERS 50.3 m? UNIT 2BD 721 m? CHUTE 14 m? UNIT 1BD 495 m? UNIT STUDIO 41.9 m? Eﬁ)) gﬂgﬁﬁgﬁij;a;gmme; and
CHUTE 3217 ELEC CT 27 CHUTE 32 m? UNIT 1BD 603 m? CHUTE 1.4 m? LOCKERS 18.4 m? UNIT 2BD 68.6 m? CHUTE 1.4 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 31.9m? ( exitstainwell in the bullding.
CHUTE 16m? UNIT 1BD 60.3 m2 CHUTE 16 m? UNIT 1BD 52.0 m2 ELEVATOR 23.8 m? MECH. 2.3 m? UNIT 2BD 68.0 m? CIRC. 117.2 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 31.9m?
CHUTE 1.4 m? UNIT 1BD 52.0 m? CHUTE 1.4 m2 UNIT 1BD 52.0 m? ELEVATOR 22.0m? MECH. 2.3 m? UNIT 2BD 66.1 m? CIRC. 110.4 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 31.9m?
ELEVATOR 28.2 m2 UNIT 1BD 52.0 m2 CIRC. 73.6 m? UNIT 1BD 52.0 m2 EXIT STAIR 22.3 m? MECH. 2.3 m? UNIT 2BD 65.0 m? ELEVATOR 23.8 m? UNIT 1BD 46.4 m? UNIT STUDIO 30.9 m?
ELEVATOR 22 0 m? UNIT 1BD 52.0 m? CIRC. 39.4 m? UNIT 1BD 482 m? EXIT STAIR 14.3 mz MECH. 2.0 m: UNIT 2BD 62.1 m: ELEVATOR 22.0 m: UNIT 1BD 42.1 mz Grand total 2701.8 m?
EXIT STAIR 70.2 m2 UNIT 1BD 482 m? ELEC.CT 27 m? UNIT 1BD 45.7 m2 EXIT STAIR 13.8 m , MECH. 1.9 m2 UNIT 2BD 62.1 m2 EXIT STAIR 22.3 m2 UNIT 1BD 40.8 m2
EXIT STAIR 14.3 m? UNIT 1BD 45.6 m? ELEVATOR 220m?  |UNIT 2BD 93.2 m? UNIT 1BD 62.8 m* UNIT 28D 60.4 m* EXIT STAIR 13.8m*  |UNIT 2BD 721 m*
MECH. 122.6 m? UNIT 2BD 93.2 m? EXIT STAIR 702m?  |UNIT 2BD 87.4 m? UNIT 1BD 62.5m’ UNIT 28D 59.6 m’ LOCKERS 0.3 m* _ |UNIT 28D 21 m
OUTDOOR AMENITY 1300.4 m? UNIT 2BD 87.4m? EXIT STAIR 36.7m>  |UNIT2BD 734 m? UNIT 1BD 58.6 m* UNIT 2BD >7.8 m* LOCKERS 184 m UNIT 2BD 08.6 m*
Grand total 2840.8 m? UNIT 2BD 734 m? EXIT STAIR 143m?  |UNIT 2BD 734 m? UNIT 1BD 56.6 m UNIT 3 BD 96.7.m MECH. 23m UNIT 28D 68.0m
2 2 .om fm . .om Jm
UNIT 2BD 73.1m UNIT 2BD 731 m UNIT 1BD 55.8 m? UNIT 3 BD 90.7 m? MECH 2.3 m? UNIT 2BD 66.1 m?
2 2 UNIT 1BD 53.5 m? UNIT 3BD 88.2 m? MECH. 2.3 m? UNIT 2BD 65.0 m?
UNIT 2BD 73.1m UNIT 2BD 65.9m
2 2 UNIT 1BD 52.5 m? UNIT 3 BD 83.3 m? MECH. 2.0 m? UNIT 2BD 62.1 m?
UNIT 2BD 65.9m UNIT 3 BD 93.7m
UNIT 3 BD 93.7 m2 UNIT 3BD 84.1 m2 UNIT 1BD 50.4 m? UNIT STUDIO 47.9 m? MECH. 1.9 m? UNIT 2BD 62.1 m?
UNIT 3 BD 84.1 m2 UNIT STUDIO 455 m? UNIT 1BD 49.7 m? UNIT STUDIO 455 m? MECH. 1.2m? UNIT 2BD 62.0 m?
UNIT STUDIO 455 m? Grand total 4001.3 m? UNIT 1BD 49.5 m? UNIT STUDIO 419 m? UNIT 1BD 62.8 m? UNIT 2BD 60.4 m?
Grand total 11605 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 31.9m? UNIT 1BD 62.5 m? UNIT 2BD 59.6 m?
UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 31.9m? UNIT 1BD 58.6 m? UNIT 2BD 57.8 m?
UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 31.9m? UNIT 1BD 56.6 m? UNIT 3BD 96.7 m?
UNIT 1BD 46.4 m? UNIT STUDIO 30.9 m? UNIT 1BD 55.8 m? UNIT 3 BD 90.7 m?
UNIT 1BD 42.1m? Grand total 2599.4 m? UNIT 1BD 53.5 m? UNIT 3BD 88.2 m?
UNIT 1BD 40.8 m? UNIT 1BD 52.5 m? UNIT 3 BD 83.3 m?
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GFA Level05-08 Level09 T
@ 1:500 @ 1:500 Mg
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CHUTE 1.8 m? CIRC. 117.2 m? UNIT 2BD 67.6 m? CHUTE 1.8 m? UNIT 1BD 48.3 m? UNIT STUDIO 459 m? CHUTE 1.8 m? CIRC. 1104 m? UNIT 2BD 64.4 m? CHUTE 1.8 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? B anior
CHUTE 1.6 m? CIRC. 1104 m? UNIT 2BD 65.0 m? CHUTE 1.6 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 45.8 m? CHUTE 1.6 m? CIRC. 75.3 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? CHUTE 1.6 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? 2451-2495 Danforth
CHUTE 14 m? LOCKERS 50.3 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? CHUTE 14 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 41.9m? CHUTE 14 m? MECH. 2.3 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? CHUTE 14 m? UNIT 1BD 46.4 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? Avenue, Toronto, ON
CHUTE 1.4 m? LOCKERS 18.4 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? CHUTE 1.4 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? CHUTE 1.4 m? MECH. 2.3 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? CHUTE 1.4 m? UNIT 1BD 46.4 m? Grand total 2266.2 m?
M6R 2J5
ELEVATOR 23.8 m? MECH. 2.3 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? CIRC. 117.2 m? UNIT 1BD 46.4 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? ELEVATOR 23.8 m? MECH. 2.3 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? CIRC. 1104 m? UNIT 1BD 441 m?
ELEVATOR 22.0m? MECH. 2.3 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? CIRC. 110.4 m? UNIT 1BD 421 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? ELEVATOR 22.0m? UNIT 1BD 58.6 m? UNIT 2BD 62.0 m? CIRC. 75.3 m? UNIT 1BD 42.1 m?
EXIT STAIR 22.3 m? MECH. 2.3 m? UNIT 2BD 62.1 m? ELEVATOR 23.8 m? UNIT 1BD 40.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? EXIT STAIR 22.3 m? UNIT 1BD 58.6 m? UNIT 2BD 58.5 m? ELEVATOR 23.8 m? UNIT 1BD 40.8 m?
EXIT STAIR 14.3 m? UNIT 1BD 58.6 m? UNIT 2BD 62.1 m? ELEVATOR 22.0 m? UNIT 2BD 68.6 m? Grand total 2650.2 m? EXIT STAIR 14.3 m? UNIT 1BD 56.9 m? UNIT 3 BD 110.5 m? ELEVATOR 22.0 m? UNIT 2BD 67.8 m?
EXIT STAIR 13.8 m? UNIT 1BD 58.6 m? UNIT 2BD 62.0 m? EXIT STAIR 22.3 m? UNIT 2BD 68.0 m? EXIT STAIR 13.8 m? UNIT 1BD 54.0 m? UNIT 3 BD 91.2 m? EXIT STAIR 22.3 m? UNIT 2BD 67.6 m? o
Grand total 102.5 m? UNIT 1BD 56.9 m? UNIT 2BD 58.5 m? EXIT STAIR 14.3 m? UNIT 2BD 67.6 m? Grand total 102.5 m? UNIT 1BD 53.5 m? UNIT 3 BD 85.0 m? EXIT STAIR 14.3 m? UNIT 2BD 64.4 m? Title:
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UNIT 1BD 52.5 m? UNIT 3 BD 90.7 m? LOCKERS 18.4 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? UNIT 1BD 48.3 m? UNIT STUDIO 31.5m? MECH. 2.3 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? ZBL 569'201 3
UNIT 1BD 50.5 m? UNIT 3 BD 88.2 m? MECH. 2.3 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? UNIT 1BD 47.2 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? MECH. 2.3 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m?
UNIT 1BD 49.5 m? UNIT 3 BD 85.0 m? MECH. 2.3 m? UNIT 2BD 63.7 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? UNIT 1BD 58.6 m? UNIT 2BD 62.0 m?
UNIT 1BD 48.3 m? UNIT STUDIO 459 m? MECH. 2.3 m? UNIT 2BD 62.1 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? UNIT 1BD 58.6 m? UNIT 2BD 58.5 m?
UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 45.8 m? UNIT 1BD 58.6 m? UNIT 2BD 62.1 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? UNIT 1BD 56.9 m? UNIT 3BD 110.5 m? Project No. 2216 \ Scale As indicated
UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 41.9m? UNIT 1BD 58.6 m? UNIT 2BD 62.0 m? UNIT 1BD 46.4 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? UNIT 1BD 54.0 m? UNIT 3BD 91.2 m? Drawing No.
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UNIT 1BD 46.4 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? UNIT 1BD 55.8 m? UNIT 3 BD 110.5 m? UNIT 1BD 441 m? UNIT 1BD 51.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 45,9 m?
UNIT 1BD 421 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? UNIT 1BD 53.5 m? UNIT 3 BD 96.7 m? UNIT 1BD 421 m? UNIT 1BD 50.5 m? UNIT STUDIO 45.8 m?
UNIT 1BD 40.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? UNIT 1BD 52.5m? UNIT 3 BD 90.7 m? UNIT 1BD 40.8 m? UNIT 1BD 48.3 m? UNIT STUDIO 31.5m?
UNIT 2BD 68.6 m? Grand total 2547.7 m? UNIT 1BD 50.5 m? UNIT 3 BD 88.2 m? UNIT 2BD 67.8 m? UNIT 1BD 47.2 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? "
UNIT 2BD 68.0 m? UNIT 1BD 49.5 m? UNIT 3 BD 85.0 m? UNIT 2BD 67.6 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m?




Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the

/ o S e ' / ' Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
‘ | [ [ [ [ [ [ [ L — [ ) I R [ I ety S M clarification.
| UNIT3BD UNIT 18D UNIT1BD'  UNIT1BD = UNIT1BD UNITIBD  UNIT1BD 7 — | | — - | | UNIT1BD —
782 UNIT2BD | 47 | a7me | a7me | 47nf |4 | 4w | M I unT1Bp | uNIT1BD UNIT1BD | L [ [ r I UNIT 18D UNIT 18D ¢ | ]
z _ 4 z z z z z z | r 7 L L 46 m
| LN ELEVAT 66 m* 503 503 ft 503 ft 503 ff 503 ff 503 ff UNIT 2BD | | B | 52 7 | 46 | | | | eme S2m 500fF | |
2007 71 I I I I I I I s | UNIT 2BD 500 f 557 ft 500 f UNIT 2BD | | S00tt s UNJIZZBD . .
[ }77fswif***L***C#R***i***J***J***J*** CC -1 _ [ _ am CRC. — MECH | UNIT28D | ‘ ‘ _ ) &E
‘ ~ CIRC, | T Bl H, MECH r | ‘ lne | 7 ‘ I ! ﬂw ‘MEgﬂ ’ ‘ I
' - — L __ CHUFE— | — — — —— — — e — — — — — — - — — — o — _ =t %Cz- : ' Ir— — A5 _ 219 \ " ECH. 3
| TEXTSTAR | B ‘ e I [ I exrsTAR | ‘ . CRE HE - — — — ‘FEXITS'EAIR éEVAﬂ)R ‘ = %ﬁ’f B r————-
‘ L #% L ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Lanﬁ 4 ‘ | UNT1ED e D | L 2% | 1% [ Uiy R UNIT1BD |
" unT3ep UNITSTUDI($ UNT1BD | UNTIED, UNTIED | UNTIBD | UNITIBD | UNIT18D Mg | ! . T EERIoR ] B g s d | i » | ELEVATOR LW s
| L k | BD | | | | | i | i | - 4751 ! 256 f2 4391t Ik m
‘ & : : . gm e o g et . IR < = P ™ e 8 LffffmgﬁzH'*Txﬁs%%AlﬂCWE****%
927 f | 0| 613 | B13fF | BI3f | 613fE | o3 | BAff | r . o [ , 5 Py m ,
| | il il i | | | | L NTRRPO I N T | Unmstuoo ERGE Sk | T NTiBD | 101 - 35 Golden Avenue
0f . L 20 ;
Lo - - N i IS A Toronto, ON M6R 2J5
77777 — L - = - —— — L - — _ _
| T ; RS R
- [ [ UNIT 3BD ‘ ‘
‘ UNL;L’S?;BD ‘ b UNngg‘;‘T{%?D ‘ T UNIT 18D UNITSTUDIO L. UNIT28D | t> 416.596.0700
| | UNIT1BDyNi7 STUPIO UN4|T 18D | | ' | | o8Tfe | 31617 | | 693fF | ' f> 416.533.6986
L - | 811 | 4igre | B | _ ] L - | I I UN|T1ZBD‘ — _| W.Superkul.ca
Lo L 1 _1___1_3 oo L L1 zeel

GROSS FLOOR AREA (ZBL 569-2013)

' GROSS FLOOR AREA
) (ZBL 569-2013)

569-2013 EXCLUSION

l l Gross Floor Area Calculations for an Apartment Building in
- the Commercial Residential Zone Category per ZBL
569-2013, Section 40.5.40.40 (5).

In the Commercial Residential Zone category the gross
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4 GFA Level11-13 1 ?FAS(L_Oeve|14/MPH ifrl]om'earbi:?lgizgnuzggrftg:ent building is reduced by the area
1:500 ' (A) parking, loading and bicycle parking below-ground;
oL GFA EXCLUSION PER ZBL-569-2013 GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA)|GROSS CONSTRUCTION AREA (GCA) () requre csting spaces st e round ve anc
GFA EXCLUSION FER 2BL-509-2013 | | GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL 11|GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL 11|  |ROSS CONSTRUE TION AREA (GCA)IGROSS CONSTRUE TION AREA (GCA) LEVEL 14 GFA PER ZBL-569-2013 LEVEL 14 L LEVEL 14 _ LEVEL 14 €] g oot oo s i
= - mechanical and ventilation rooms in the basement;
(D) shower and change facilities required by this By-law for
Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name Area Name i\rea Name Ar‘:a Name Azea Name Areza requred bcydle f:gifgézagms ;y—IaW' v
CHUTE 1.8 m? CIRC. 1056m?  |UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? CHUTE 1.8 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? CHUTE 1.8 m CIRC. 75.3m CHUTE 1.8m UNIT STUDIO 31.5m () dvaor e ’
CHUTE 1.6 mz CIRC. 75.3 m2 UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? CHUTE 1.6 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? CHUTE 1.4 m? CIRC. 8.8 m? CHUTE 1.4 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? () mochaniea penthouse; and
CHUTE 1.5 m? MECH. 2.3 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m2 CHUTE 1.5 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? ELEVATOR 23.8 m? MECH. 2.3 m? CIRC. 75.3 m? Grand total 1159.4 m? (1) exit stairwells in the building.
CHUTE 1.4 m? MECH. 2.3 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? CHUTE 1.4 m? UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? ELEVATOR 10.3 mz MECH. 2.3 m: CIRC. 8.8 mzz
ELEVATOR 23.8 m? MECH. 2.3 m? UNIT 1BD 46.4 m? CIRC. 1056 m>  |UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? EXIT STAIR 223 m MECH. 23m : ELEVATOR 23.8 m
ELEVATOR 22.0 m? UNIT 1BD 56.9 m? UNIT 1BD 46.4 m? CIRC. 753 m? UNIT 1BD 46.4 m? EXIT STAIR 18.6 m ! UNIT 1BD 54.0 m’ ELEVATOR 10.3 i
EXIT STAIR 223 m? UNIT 1BD 56.9 m? UNIT 1BD 44.1 m? ELEVATOR 23.8 m? UNIT 1BD 46.4 m? MECH. 271.2 m* UNIT 1BD 51.8 m EXIT STAIR 223 m
EXIT STAIR 16.1 m? UNIT 1BD 56.9 m? UNIT 1BD 42.1 m? ELEVATOR 22.0 m? UNIT 1BD 441 m? Grand total 349.4m UNIT 1BD 47.2 m’ EXIT STAIR 18.6 m i
EXIT STAIR 13.8 m? UNIT 1BD 56.9 m? UNIT 1BD 40.8 m? EXIT STAIR 223 m? UNIT 1BD 421 m? UNIT 1BD 46.4 m* MECH. 271-22”‘
Grand total 104.4 m? UNIT 1BD 56.9 m? UNIT 2BD 67.8 m? EXIT STAIR 16.1 m? UNIT 1BD 40.8 m? UNIT 1BD 46.4 m* MECH. 2.3 m*
UNIT 1BD 54.0 m? UNIT 2BD 66.1 m? EXIT STAIR 13.8 m? UNIT 2BD 67.8 m? UNIT 1BD 44.1 m’ MECH. 2.3 m’
UNIT 1BD 51.8 m? UNIT 2BD 64.4 m? MECH. 2.3 m? UNIT 2BD 66.1 m? UNIT 1BD 42.1 m MECH. 2.3m :
UNIT 1BD 48.4 m? UNIT 2BD 62.0 m? MECH. 2.3 m? UNIT 2BD 64.4 m? UNIT 1BD 40.8 m’ UNIT 1BD 54.0 m’
UNIT 1BD 47.2 m? UNIT 2BD 58.1 m? MECH. 2.3 m? UNIT 2BD 62.0 m? UNIT 2BD 67.8 m UNIT 1BD 51.8 m
UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT 3 BD 110.0 m? UNIT 1BD 56.9 m? UNIT 2BD 58.1 m? UNIT 2BD 64.4 m’ UNIT 1BD 47.2 m’
UNIT 1BD 46.8 m? UNIT 3 BD 912 m? UNIT 1BD 56.9 m? UNIT 3 BD 110.0 m? UNIT 2BD 62.0 m UNIT 1BD 46.4 m
UNIT 3 BD 86.1 m? UNIT 1BD 56.9 m? UNIT 3 BD 912 m? UNIT 3 BD 91.2 m’ UNIT 1BD 46.4 m’
UNIT 3 BD 78.1 m? UNIT 1BD 56.9 m? UNIT 3 BD 86.1 m? UNIT STUDIO 31.5 m* UNIT 1BD 44.1 m*
UNIT STUDIO 33.5 m? UNIT 1BD 56.9 m? UNIT 3 BD 78.1 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3m , UNIT 1BD 42.1 m
UNIT STUDIO 31.5m? UNIT 1BD 54.0 m? UNIT STUDIO 33.5m? Grand total 810.1m UNIT 1BD 40.8 m’
UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? UNIT 1BD 51.8 m? UNIT STUDIO 31.5 m? UNIT 2BD 67.8 m
Grand total 1952.3 m? UNIT 1BD 48.4 m? UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? UNIT 2BD 64.4 m’
UNIT 1BD 47.2 m? Grand total 2056.7 m? UNIT 2BD 620 m
UNIT 1BD 46.8 m2 UNIT 3 BD 912 m?
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CHUTE 18m? CIRC. 753 m? CHUTE 1.8 m? ELEVATOR 282 m? CIRC. 437 m? CIRC. 437 m?
CHUTE 14 5 5 5 5 5 2451-2495 Danforth
4m MECH. 23m CHUTE 14m EXIT STAIR 263 m ELEC.CT 18m ELEC.CT 18m a Toronto. ON
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UNIT 1BD 47.2 m? MECH. 2.3 m? Grand total 503.5 m?
UNIT 1BD 46.4 m? MECH. 2.3 m?
UNIT 1BD 46.4 m? UNIT 1BD 54.0 m? Title:
UNIT 1BD 44.1 m? UNIT 1BD 51.8 m?
UNIT 1BD 421 m? UNIT 1BD 472 m? GFA DIAGRAMS PER
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UNIT STUDIO 29.3 m? UNIT 2BD 64.4 m? rawing No.
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Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.
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LOADING NOTES

SITE PLAN NOTES

1. THE BUILDING IS TO BE SPRINKLERED.

2. RESIDENTIAL VISITOR PARKING SPACES WILL BE INDIVIDUALLY SIGNED AT THE FRONT OF EACH SPACE FOR THE USE OF RESIDENTIAL
VISITORS. BUILDING MANAGEMENT SHALL PROVIDE ENFORCEMENT OF THIS ARRANGEMENT.

3. SIDEWALKS AND BOULEVARDS WITHIN THE RIGHT OF WAY TO HAVE A MINIMUM 1% AND MAXIMUM 4% SLOPE TOWARDS THE ROADWAY.

4. REFER TO SITE SERVICING DOCUMENTS FOR SEWER AND WATER SERVICE INFORMATION.

5. ANY RETAINING WALLS ARE TO BE PROFESSIONALLY ENGINEERED.

6. ALL EXISTING ACCESSES, CURB CUTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS, ETC. ALONG THE DEVELOPMENT SITE FRONTAGES THAT ARE NO
LONGER REQUIRED ARE TO BE REMOVED. THE BOULEVARD WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY, IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY STANDARDS
AND TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF TECHNICAL SERVICES ARE TO BE REINSTATED.

7. PROPOSED ACCESS TO THE RIGHT-OF-WAY/LANEWAY FOR THIS PROJECT TO BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY STANDARD
NO.T310-050-1 FOR COMBINED CURB AND SIDEWALK VEHICULAR ENTRANCES.

8. NO SPEED BUMPS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ANY DESIGNATED FIRE ROUTE.

9. MAX. POROSITY OF ALL GROUND LEVEL VENTILATION GRATES MUST BE 20mm X 20mm PER TORONTO GREEN STANDARDS.

10. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE 'DARK SKY' COMPLIANT.

UTILITY/SERVICES NOTES

1. THE METHOD OF INSTALLATION FOR THE PROPOSED SERVICE CONNECTIONS WILL BE AT THE DISCRETION OF TORONTO WATER.

2. EXISTING CONNECTIONS NO LONGER IN USE SHALL BE DISCONNECTED BY TORONTO WATER AT THE OWNER'S COST.

3. THE LOCATION OF THE WATER METER SHALL BE TO TORONTO WATER'S SATISFACTION."

4. THE OWNER IS REQUIRED TO INSTALL AND MAINTAIN A PREMISE ISOLATION DEVICE FOR ALL APPLICABLE WATER SERVICES IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE, CHAPTER 851 WATER SUPPLY, THE BUILDING CODE AND CSA B64 SERIES
STANDARDS.

5. THE BUILDING'S STORM AND SANITARY SYSTEM MUST BE DESIGNED TO BE ABLE TO OPERATE UNDER MUNICIPAL SURCHARGE
CONDITIONS.

6. BE ADVISED THAT SHOULD ANY PARTY, INCLUDING THE APPLICANT OR ANY SUBSEQUENT OWNER, APPLY FOR MORE THAN ONE
CONDOMINIUM CORPORATION ENCOMPASSING ANY OR ALL OF THIS DEVELOPMENT OR MAKE AN APPLICATION THAT RESULTS IN A LAND
DIVISION, STAFF MAY REQUIRE LEGAL ASSURANCES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO EASEMENTS, WITH RESPECT TO THE APPROVED
SERVICES. SUCH ASSURANCES WILL BE DETERMINED AT THE TIME OF APPLICATION FOR CONDOMINIUM APPROVAL.

_ 1. TYPE G LOADING SPACE AND ADJACENT STAGING PAD HAVE VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF MIN 6.1 METERS,
GREEN ROOF STATISTICS Proposed Definitions OVERHEAD DOOR TO LOADING SPACE WILL HAVE MIN 4.4 METER HEIGHT. 2.1M DEEP STAGING AREA DIRECTLY IN FRONT OF THE LOADING AREA TO HAVE MIN. VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 6.1M.
2. TYPE G LOADING SPACE WILL BE SHARED BETWEEN RESIDENTIAL AND NON-RESIDENTIAL USES. NON-RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT WILL ONLY SCHEDULE USE OF THE TYPE G LOADING SPACE ON DIFFERENT DAYS
_ . FLOOR PLATE AREA - The total area of a floor of a building, measured from the exterior of the FROM '_I'HE COLLECTION DAYS OF THE RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT TO ENSURE THAT THE TYPE G LOADING SPACE WILL BE VACANT FOR CITY WASTE COLLECTION.
Gross Floor Area, as defined in Green Roof Bylaw (m2) 41904.6 m?2 - ” A ) ) 3. NON-RESIDENTIAL WASTE WILL BE LABELLED AND STORED SEPARATELY FROM THE BINS FOR RESIDENTIAL WASTE.
, y . 5 main wall of the floor level, including voids at the level of the floor, such as an atrium, 4. TYPE G LOADING SPACE WILL BE LEVEL (+/- 2%) AND CONSTRUCTED WITH MIN 200mm THICK SACRIFICIAL CONCERETE SLAB
613.7 m mezzanine, stairwell, escalator, elevator, ventilation duct or utility shaft. 5. AWARNING SYSTEM WILL BE PROVIDED, ALERTING DRIVERS WHEN EXITING THE UNDERGROUND PARKING GARAGE THAT LARGE TRUCKS ARE MANOEUVRING WITHIN THE PUBLIC LANE;
Total Roof Area (m?) 4231.2 m2 6. ALL ACCESS DRIVEWAYS TO BE USED BY THE GARBAGE COLLECTION VEHICLE WILL HAVE:
. . . a) MAXIMUM GRADIENT OF 8%;
Area of Residential Private Terraces (m?) GREEN ROOF - An extension of an above grade roof, built on top of a human-made structure, b) mmmgm \\I/VI:TSILCSII_:SI:’)EQE¢SE§?;R%thB%EEJSDROUGHOUT;
Rooftop Outdoor Amenity Space, if in a Residential Building (m?) 1098.6 m? that allows vegetation to grow in a growing medium and which is designed, constructed and g; O e R O D!
P y Space, 2 9 2 maintained in accordance with the Toronto Green Roof Construction Standard. 7.'NO PARKING' SIGNS TO BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED ADJACENT TO THE LOADING SPACE.
Area of Renewable Energy Devices (m?) Om 8. CONSTRUCT ANY TYPE G LOADING SPAGE AND ALL DRIVEWAYS AND PASSAGEWAYS PROVIDING ACCESS THERETO, TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE, INCLUDING ALLOWANCE FOR CITY
i 2 GROSS FLOOR AREA - The total area of each floor level of a building. above and below OF TORONTO BULK LIFT AND REAR BIN LOADING WITH IMPACT FACTORS WHERE THEY ARE TO BE BUILT AS SUPPORTED STRUCTURES.
Tower (s)Roof Area with floor plate less than 750 m N/A . ; 9, - . . 9. THE RESIDENTIAL SOLID WASTE ROOM WILL ACCOMMODATE GARBAGE, RECYCLING AND ORGANICS FOR THE RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT OF THE BUILDING VIA USE OF A BISORTER IN THE DEVELOPMENT.
average grade, measured from the exterior of the main wall of each floor level, including voids at 10. BULK WASTE HAS 10m2 DESIGNATED FLOOR AREA FOR THE DEVELOPMENT.
Total Available Roof Space (m?) 2518.9 m? the level of each floor, such as an atrium, mezzanine, stairwell, escalator, elevator, ventilation 11. "COLLECTION OF WASTE MATERIALS FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT WILL TAKE PLACE IN AN ENCLOSED LOADING BAY. AN ON-SITE STAFF PERSON IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MOVING THE
p : duct or utility shaft, but excluding areas used for the purpose of parking or loading. BINS FROM THE GARBAGE STORAGE SPACE TO THE COLLECTION POINT AND PROVIDE VEHICULAR DIRECTIVES TO THE COLLECTION VEHICLE OPERATOR AS REQUIRED."
12. THIS BUILDING IS DESIGNED WITH A TYPE G LOADING SPACE. A FLASHING WARNING LIGHT SYSTEM AND / OR APPROPRIATE SIGNAGE ADJACENT TO THE SPACE, AT NO COST TO THE CITY, WILL BE IN PLACE AND
] ] ] ] ACTIVATED DURING COLLECTION AND REMAIN ACTIVE UNTIL THE VEHICLE EXITS THE SITE. REFER TO TRAFFIC CONSULTANT REPORT FOR SWEPT PATH.
G Roof C R ired P d PRIVATE TERRACE - Outdoor amenity area on a roof that is available exclusively for use by 13. SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT TO BE NOTIFIED UPON COMPLETION OF THE DEVELOPMENT AND SHOULD PUBLIC WASTE COLLECTION BE USED, ALL NECESSARY APPLICATION AND WAIVER FORMS TO BE
reen oot Loverage equire ropose the occupants of an abutting residential unit for recreational or social activities COMPLETED PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CITY REFUSE COLLECTION.
15307 m? ’ 14. NON-RESIDENTIAL GARBAGE WILL BE COLLECTED BY LISCENSED PRIVATE WASTE MANAGEMENT COMPANY.
Coverage of Available Roof Space (m?) 1511.34 m? ./ m é%&aE%SCIfA(Ei%IEOI?Qg:ﬁ;SK.THE NON-RESIDENTIAL USE MUST BE STORED ON SITE, IN RODENT PROOF CONTAINERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 841 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE, "WASTE COLLECTION,
Coverage of Available Roof Space (%) 60 % 60 % 16. TRAINED ON-SITE STAFF MEMBER WILL BE AVAILABLE TO MANOEOUVRE BINS FOR THE COLLECTION DRIVER AND ALSO ACT AS A FLAGMAN WHEN THE TRUCK IS REVERSING. IN THE EVENT THE ON-SITE STAFF IS
UNAVAILABLE AT THE TIME THE CITY COLLEGION VEHICLE ARRIVES AT THE SITE, THE COLLECTION VEHICLE WILL LEAVE THE SITE AND NOT RETURN UNTIL THE NEXT SCHEDULED COLLECTION DATE. FOR SPECIFIC
TRUCK DIMENSIONS AND TURNING RADII, REFER TO TRAFFIC CONSULTANT'S REPORT.
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Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.
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superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
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until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.
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Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
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Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.
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Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
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written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.
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Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.
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GREEN ROOF STATISTICS Proposed
Gross Floor Area, as defined in Green Roof Bylaw (m?) 41904.6 m?
613.7 m?
Total Roof Area (m?) 4231.2 m?
Area of Residential Private Terraces (m?)
Rooftop Outdoor Amenity Space, if in a Residential Building (m?) 1098.6 m?
Area of Renewable Energy Devices (m?) 0 m?
Tower (s)Roof Area with floor plate less than 750 m? N/A
Total Available Roof Space (m?) 2518.9 m?
Green Roof Coverage Required Proposed
Coverage of Available Roof Space (m?) 1511.34 m? 1530.7 m?
Coverage of Available Roof Space (%) 60 % 60 %

2025-09-10 9:41:39 AM

@ 4858 6500

@ 6500

Definitions

FLOOR PLATE AREA - The total area of a floor of a building, measured from the exterior of the
main wall of the floor level, including voids at the level of the floor, such as an atrium,
mezzanine, stairwell, escalator, elevator, ventilation duct or utility shaft.

GREEN ROOF - An extension of an above grade roof, built on top of a human-made structure,
that allows vegetation to grow in a growing medium and which is designed, constructed and
maintained in accordance with the Toronto Green Roof Construction Standard.

GROSS FLOOR AREA - The total area of each floor level of a building, above and below
average grade, measured from the exterior of the main wall of each floor level, including voids at
the level of each floor, such as an atrium, mezzanine, stairwell, escalator, elevator, ventilation
duct or utility shaft, but excluding areas used for the purpose of parking or loading.

PRIVATE TERRACE - Outdoor amenity area on a roof that is available exclusively for use by
the occupants of an abutting residential unit for recreational or social activities.

6500 @ 6500 @ 6500 @ 6500 @ 6500 @

@ 6631 @ 6500

Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.

superk |

101 - 35 Golden Avenue
Toronto, ON M6R 2J5

t>416.596.0700
f>416.533.6986
www.superkul.ca

, 11658 5900 19800 6250 6050
DANFORTH AVE
» 19850 » 19031
a2 T /;£z7 ST L TTTTL L L TT T L2 LT KN 777 =L ]
oA oF CONEYANGE 7L Y /_//Lﬁg s ///‘\“:’ “g CANOPY < e /. 7L 7Ll T LLL T S LLLTT T L7770 L //éﬂ 7 L L ;7
d L 8 R g ga 3
%5 [CANOPY j"’ 148550 ! < QG S
+140975 E‘?: 5000 | < k;i'qoow LEVEL 4 ROHOF PRIVATE TERRACE H H ‘ 3 % CANOPY § %5 o E %
$ o o
-5 Wl +167500 S| ¥ &« 3| o
[segdnn] Ho-oud [ ro %
/ J ol s 7 LEVEL 11 ROOF PRIVATE TERRACE » T2 <
Ed il —w 1Y il 1T il i il il i il I 88 (ZI0P%gR
| NA i L, 2 5290_ ‘
3 o +177725 5 T Hr——
C 2888 f 90// 8 b
Cx +167500 ||| 497628 i
] & I L —
S LEVEL 2 LEVEL 11
ROOF ROOF
PRIVATE PRIVATE a
TERRACE /TE$ACE 37015
! N NN\
/ / | .MECHANICAL OUTDOOR\\ TOWER SEPARATION

WESTLAKE AVE

N

“AREAROOF

ORC

O

RRRRKKS
SRR

SRS %

SRKS
A
EYS >

27560

T
<

O
Gl oz | |
o} \ +9.675
@ = LEVEL 9 GREEN ROOF
A S
@ i \
@» 4225 2840 A715 1 70560, 24186 ]
”. STEPBACK | STEPBACK N i
/7 § LEVEL 3 AMENITY TERRACE ROOF
9
10 \‘ / N [T T gl T T I }\ I T I'T T ir! vé;‘\
T\ | @
' i T = \w@?s
(W : S
\MECHANICAL OUTDOOR
.. AREA ROOF \
I 0 82
< e \\ \
() - > N
] J
(GREEN ROOF.
~
- —— o
@_-___Av._—-——-——--—'-—"' 2 | _ _ &
<
N
o
S N
Yol —_
@ S
, >
]
L - — - —_— - — - T

@ Roof Plan
1:250

/

KR

9%

KR
SRERLELRKS

MECHANICAL OUTDOOR

AREA ROOF

LEVEL 2 AMENITY
TERRACE ROOF

TOWER SETBACK

PO

|
41,

I

3247
STEPBACK

STEPBACK

14152

MOvaL3s ¥amol

ROOF PLAN LEGEND

GREEN ROOF

MECHANICAL OUTDOOR ROOF

PRIVATE TERRACE

OUTDOOR AMENITY
2 SEP 10, 2025 Re-Issued for OPA and ZBA
1 OCT 28, 2024 Issued for OPA and ZBA
No. Date Issue/Revision

")
m ")
”"’f \\‘“
(] \)
g

2451-2495 Danforth

2451-2495 Danforth
Avenue, Toronto, ON
M6R 2J5

Title:

ROOF PLAN

Project No. 2216 ‘ Scale As indicated

Drawing No.

A.111




2025-09-09 5:54:54 PM

234925

Upper Roof

(@)

PROPERTY LINE

TN\
( AA/‘

228925

MPH

6000

PROPERTY LINE

Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.

superk |

101 - 35 Golden Avenue
Toronto, ON M6R 2J5

t> 416.596.0700
f>416.533.6986
www.superkul.ca

224850

Level29

4075

221275

Level28

3575

218200

Level27

3075

215125

Level26

3075

212050

Level25

3075

208975

Level24

3075

205900

Level23

3075

202825

Level22

3075

199250

Level21

3575

196175

Level20

3075

193100

Level19

3075

190025

Level18

3075

186950

Levell7

3075

183875

Level16

180800

Level15

177725

Level14/MPH

103625
BUILDING HEIGHT
3075 | 3075 | 3075

#

#

1Al
B

a1
Il

173650

Level13

4075

170575

Level12

3075

167500

Level11

3075

164425

Level10

3075

161350

Level09

3075

CONCEPTUAL MATERIAL LEGEND

MAS-1: MASONARY OR PRECAST
CLADDING SYSTEM 1

MAS-2: MASONARY OR PRECAST
CLADDING SYSTEM 2

STN-1: PRECAST OR STONE
CLADDING SYSTEM 1

MP-1: PREFINISHED METAL
PANEL SYSTEM 1

GL-1: CLEAR GLASS

GL-2: BIRD SAFE GLASS

2 SEP 10, 2025 Re-Issued for OPA and ZBA
1 OCT 28, 2024 Issued for OPA and ZBA

No. Date Issue/Revision

158275

Level08

3075

154700

Level07

3575

151625

Level06

3075

||

|

| |
|
B

| |

| |

]
I B |

148550

Level05

3075

52425
BUILDING HEIGHT

o %0,
EE )

2 5
%, LICENGCE 0‘.
0, , . o
LTI

145475

Level04

3075

B [Fea ABOVEGRADE |

BIRD FRIENDLY GLAZING

140975

Level03

4500

137400

Level02

3575

131300

Ground Floor

6100

@ NORTH ELEVATION

1:300

. e — e — e o — ] — e o s - — - — ] — e e - e - — . — e — | — . —  — e — || — o —— - ——— — — — (— —— — —— ) — {—— ——— — — —— d— — —— — {— —— — —— — —— — — —— —

WESTLAKE AVE

2451-2495 Danforth

2451-2495 Danforth
Avenue, Toronto, ON
M6R 2J5

Title:

NORTH ELEVATION

Project No. 2216 Scale As indicated

Drawing No.

A.201




234925\ Upper Roof

PROPERTY LINE

228925\ MPH

6000

L

224850\ Level29

,,,,,,,,,,,,,

PROPERTY LINE

234925

Upper Roof

PROPERTY LINE

Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.

superk |

101 - 35 Golden Avenue
Toronto, ON M6R 2J5

t> 416.596.0700
f>416.533.6986
www.superkul.ca

PROPERTY LINE

228925

MPH

221275\ Level28

218200\ Level27

224850

Level29

215125\ Level26

221275

Level28

218200

Level27

]

212050\ Level25

215125

Level26

1]

208975\ Level24

205900\ Level23

212050

Level25

]

202825\ Level22

208975

Level24

1]

199250\ Level21

205900

Level23

]

202825

Level22

1

196175\ Level20

193100\ Level19

199250

Level21

T

190025\ Level18

196175

Level20

1

186950\ Level17

193100

Level19

1]

190025

Level18

L1

183875\ Level16

180800\ Level15

177725\ Level14/MPH

186950

Level17

]

103625
BUILDING HEIGHT

183875

Level16

]

L 3075 | 3075 | 3075 | 3075 | 3075 | 3075 , 3075 | 3575 | 3075 , 3075 , 3075 , 3075 , 3075 , 3075 , 3575 , 4075

173650\ Level13

180800

Level15

1]

4075

177725

Level14/MPH

170575\ Level12

167500\ Levell1

173650

Level13

164425\ Level10

170575

Level12

167500

Level11

161350\ Level09

164425

Level10

158275\ Level08

L 3075 | 3075 | 3075 | 3075 , 3075 |

161350

Level09

154700\ Level07

151625\ Level06

1
l

158275

Level08

154700

Level07

148550\ Level05

)
\_ /

145475\ Level04

Bl
I | k
I
l'

16m ABOVE GRADE
BIRD FRIENDLY GLAZING

L 3075 | 3075 | 3075 | 3575

140975\ Level03

4500

151625

Level06

148550

Level05

—_— . . . . —

L

137400\ Level02

3575

L

131300 Ground Floor

145475

Level04

16m ABOVE GRADE
BIRD FRIENDLY Gl

140975

Level03

21500

6100

I

2025-09-09 5:55:05 PM

1 EAST ELEVATION
1:300

137400

Level02

80% of 27m ROW

131300

Ground Floor

2 WEST ELEVATION

1:300

CONCEPTUAL MATERIAL LEGEND

MAS-1: MASONARY OR PRECAST
CLADDING SYSTEM 1

MAS-2: MASONARY OR PRECAST
CLADDING SYSTEM 2

STN-1: PRECAST OR STONE
CLADDING SYSTEM 1

MP-1: PREFINISHED METAL
PANEL SYSTEM 1

GL-1: CLEAR GLASS

GL-2: BIRD SAFE GLASS

2 SEP 10, 2025 Re-Issued for OPA and ZBA
1 OCT 28, 2024 Issued for OPA and ZBA

No. Date Issue/Revision

7, "
f"' i 5626 o “\é
LT

2451-2495 Danforth

2451-2495 Danforth
Avenue, Toronto, ON
M6R 2J5

Title:

EAST & WEST
ELEVATIONS

Project No. 2216 ‘ Scale As indicated

Drawing No.

A.202




2025-09-09 5:55:12 PM

234925

Upper Roof

PROPERTY LINE

228925

MPH

)

PROPERTY LINE

Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.

superk |

101 - 35 Golden Avenue
Toronto, ON M6R 2J5

t>416.596.0700
f>416.533.6986
www.superkul.ca

6000

224850

Level29

4075

221275

Level28

3575

218200

Level27

215125

Level26

6150

212050

Level25

3075

208975

Level24

3075

205900

Level23

3075

202825

Level22

3075

199250

Level21

3575

196175

Level20

3075

193100

Level19

3075

190025

Level18

3075

186950

Levell7

3075

183875

Level16

180800

Level15

177725

Level14/MPH

103625

173650

Level13

170575

Level12

BUILDING HEIGHT

3075

3075

3075

4075

167500

Level11

3075

164425

Level10

3075

161350

Level09

3075

CONCEPTUAL MATERIAL LEGEND

MAS-1: MASONARY OR PRECAST
CLADDING SYSTEM 1

MAS-2: MASONARY OR PRECAST
CLADDING SYSTEM 2

STN-1: PRECAST OR STONE
CLADDING SYSTEM 1

MP-1: PREFINISHED METAL
PANEL SYSTEM 1

GL-1: CLEAR GLASS

GL-2: BIRD SAFE GLASS

2 SEP 10, 2025 Re-Issued for OPA and ZBA
1 OCT 28, 2024 Issued for OPA and ZBA

No. Date Issue/Revision

158275

Level08

I

F

L

3075

154700

Level07

52425

3075

151625

Level06

"

3575

148550

Level05

3075

e

S5 MRCHTETS 2

: LICENGCE
,
“, 56268 @"".

{J
LT

145475

Level04

16m AB
BIRD F

4

VE GRADE
ENDLY GLAZING

140975

Level03

ECEEEEEEEE

137400

Level02

131300

Ground Floor

WESTLAKE

AVE

1 SOUTH ELEVATION

1:300

5 8 O

3075

]

i

|

| |

|

i

3075

4500

3575

P.O.P

6100

2451-2495 Danforth

2451-2495 Danforth
Avenue, Toronto, ON
M6R 2J5

Title:

SOUTH ELEVATION

Project No. 2216 Scale As indicated

Drawing No.

A.203




5 s | 35 S38
s28 2 2q £382°
o - —
=2 22,8 ® Sy S©3
532 ST = z © =
2S£ 8§ sE=5 S <L S0 o
oF% © s =2< & c= nw o
pWF = o © @ =] < [t
] RIS Oz ©o© e S L
O » T 2SS o 7)) N 7]
2 23 R 50 T I = > &5 = c -_
2549 ST Qo Q- << &N & D
s3> >8<§ Oc A < 2 kS -
s =2 ﬂmmm o= = = s ?
ERE 53383 ) O«< 3 @) >
o838 50£° 5 53 Y— - o)
S o o o Q¢ ol B & n @
o 82 £288% = 3 5 S 3
2528 55T ~ 23 © 8
82 OOgE & 3
S - O c o v 22 xr @ zZ —
ESE5 2ess o _ =
o c.e< xS 8@ Yy, .no
sSFz EBESE QON - ", 0 Sg ©) n
ST T
8o2ae =3c 5 2 © S T
£358 s283 o w % < 8¢ ©
2228 £:£8S§ o & o290 2 o A N\
522 2334 g8 <8 a§ : A vR N
8558 8Eus s _ OXa38"§ = AT > g
SE=L ©873E e O § ~— Y o> S| =
8522 ETs53._ &S : § n a3 L Zlo
£€23 §¢285% 88 & < | 5 £
£S5 5EiCs NO o < 28% y 5 <
S582 sz s o < = o o ®
g8 BS2E2EE 2 AN Qax= = 2| &
o35 &£580% ~ - [ a0
1
T T T e
)
“any aYE(ISEA —
e
= e 'I.. -4
rEEFEREE c
.-..Hl ................................................. ©
—u..—....,ill..-.i...,n.l.. D
r=r=rj luﬂ.ﬂ 't (-
m ﬂ [~ _.-.-__. [N % - - o
- 1
n..1.1! |... - - R OET R . v c
h.lal.hl.- i“. (@]
- - ¥ —
nl_.l__..lllnl Ium. = A o
—.l.—n ..-._.u s et “ >
O
-
o
o
sl
)

._nm_..._umi_---_L ke
[ St i ulﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂmﬁ{ﬂ R 1
ﬂ_umnm—m_ﬁi = .._,“. —_
B Ll e——

EEEEEEErE
B0 i i v el (N

RARAN AR

! ﬁkﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ&!&ﬂ!ll!ﬂﬁmm- il

| (TR WISEN STEE l-l.._lnl.l._[_l.l.ll (T [ ——r '
| (SN SRS T S e R
B b L R LS Mmmmmmmmmummjm_mlll |
| [CSS EE.FEI-IEE!E”FH”I.”‘F i l.! -
B R e R L o e O R e

| e E_Errnﬂlrnﬂn’lrl![-ﬁrﬁﬁk'uﬂmf!lhaim ...11.. + = FELEE .n (L =T
B T e -LE ESEEEEE ll.ﬂl =

- W B B s 2 O T B A N S R RS SRR Bl

R L L ee——— EEEEEERNECEEEE

R —

Jllmllulnrm-ﬂlr:ll-l_ll

o M s D M O L D B 0D ) g

S

mﬁluﬂl!!!

Street Elevation on Danforth

:_:__

= = Primary "block" rhythm

-- Becondary rhythm

. .
Retall
Entrance

1

W

L
ST n

o

4

____ :__:;

Grocery Store
Entrance

== .m...mm.rmmlm”._.m

m.mmmmmhhmmhm

EEs=nss ‘N £8-
TiTiy mrqnﬁﬁﬂm = SE
SSS === m—mwm_- 85-

Street Elevation on Danforth

Rhythm on Danforth

INd €1:99'G 60-60-G202




2025-09-09 5:55:17 PM

Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.
Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.
k - I
101 - 35 Golden Avenue
Toronto, ON M6R 2J5
| | t> 416.596.0700
. . f> 416.533.6986
I I www.superkul.ca
| |
. ' 1 —
| | N ————
| m MPH w | \ |
] . L, [ J—‘
| SUITES SUITES | < o
i M SUITES ‘ ‘ SUITES W | 5
| m SUITES | | SUITES w | £
i m SUITES | | SUITES M ' =
| m SUITES | | SUITES M | 3
i m SUITES | | SUITES w ; £
| m SUITES | | SUITES M | £
i m SUITES | | SUITES w ' 3
| w SUITES ‘ ‘ SUITES W | §
! m SUITES | | SUITES M . E
I m SUITES | | SUITES M I £
! m SUITES | | SUITES M ! £
i m SUITES | | SUITES M | 2
l SUITES SUITES | 2 =
i N
i g %
i m SUITES | | SUITES M | 2l 8|2
8 R =)
2 MECHANICAL PH ' - “
| ] SUITES SUITES ‘ | 2
' | ' @
| J I |
l I
| & \‘ SUITES SLIJITES H H SUITES (sumzs Hsumzs H H SUITES T ‘ SUITES SUITES V | =
' “ | '
1 J |
I L ! ' ' |
. £ SUITES SUITES SUITES UITES SUITES SUITES | SUITES SUITES ‘ . 2
|~ 1 | |~
' L ! ' | '
I £ SUITES SLIJITES H H SUITES ( UITES HSUITES H H SUITES T | SUITES SUITES ‘ I 2
[ ] «° | . o
| T T | 1 | | i
. E SUITES SUITES SUITES SUITES SUITES UITES SUITES SUITES SUITES SUITES | SUITES SUITES ‘ ' E
| 7L 1 | | I
. | I \ 1 I .
I £ SUITES Hlﬂ SUITES SUITES Hlﬂ SUITES | SUITES TSUITES HSUITES SUITES Hlﬂ SUITES | H SUITES | SUITES | | SUITES ”| I £
N | . "’
| 7 1 - . ' | i
= . £ SUITES SUITES SUITES SUITES SUITES SUITES SUITES SUITES SUITES SUITES SUITES SUITES | . = 2 SEP 10, 2025 Re-Issued for OPA and ZBA
o) | «° ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | ® 1 OCT 28,2024 Issued for OPA and ZBA
Q £ i ~ " ' Ii*
§ (zD ' 0 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | ' 0 No. Date Issue/Revision
9 I i3 SUITES H H SUITES SUITES H H SUITES SUITES TSUITES HSUITES SUITES H H SUITES T SUITES SUITES SUITES I 3
2 ' | '
i o | ' ' | i
i £ SUITES Hlﬂ SUITES SUITES Hlﬂ SUITES | SUITES TSUITES HSUITES SUITES Hlﬂ SUITES | H SUITES | SUITES | | SUITES ”| ' £ QBO ASSO
” | « g 5 A
' i T | ' | X I g CHITECT 9
| £ SUITES SUITES SUITES SUITES SUITES SUITES SUITES SUITES SUITES SUITES | SUITES SUITES ‘ | =
: < ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | o L z ORED $
| ] \ L | ' ' S %, UCENCE &
. B SUITES H H SUITES SUITES H H SUITES SUITES TSUITES SUITES SUITES H H SUITES H H SUITES | SUITES SUITES ‘ > 2 '».”‘ s628
« = e % M u!'l“\‘
| o ' Ll N N _ _ I _ ” | I -
[ ] ﬂ_ [ ]
| s ELEVATOR o 5
i 3 SUITES H‘H SUITES SUITES H‘H SUITES ‘HSUITES (surrEs AMENITY OUTDOOR AMENITY W AMENITY ‘ ‘ AMENITY | gi 2
wl | I 2451-2495 Danforth
Z ] .
> | g SUITES I suites | surTes H H SUITES HSUITES TSUITES | e 2451-2495 Danforth
o X Avenue, Toronto, ON
1 l N | ) )
ol — M6R 2J5
8 [ ] [ ]
£ | S I 8
I © LOBBY PARKING RAMP RETAIL GROCERY LOBBY RETAIL P.O.P.S. I ©
WEST#LvAKE AVE. ; m |H '
=TT = b SIS ] Title:
:H\:m‘:\H\:\Hf\LHLHL\ % PARKING ‘Q 8
- @ =1 BUILDING SECTION
H H H | ==
L Ly Dile
EWEWEWE\ EEIEE H PARKING =2
AN RN RN R L omm s ey mm Fomm  m e o ey T e e 171
| =N T \:m:M:M:mfmfmfmfmfmfmfmfme:M:M:M:M:M:m:M:M:M:J:;J:M:mfmfmfmfmfme:M:M:M:m:m:M:M:M:M:M:M:mfmfmfmfmfmfmfme:M:M:m:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:mfmfmfmfmfmfmfmfme:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:m:mfmfmfmfmfmfmfmfmfm:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:M:m |—
\ HEI=ITENETN=TENETETENETETE NN === =N ENETNETENETNETENNE == TE == TE =S TE == == = == TE TS TS TN = N E == == NE == NE == == = === = NEN=T == E=ENETN=TENETEN == E T ENE N =N =N NN NN NN TN ‘ S
Project No. 2216 cale As indicated
1 Section 3 Drawing No.
1:250




2025-09-09 5:55:23 PM

Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.
Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.
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